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AND SIDE

178A 002

SB 271A- RECONSIDERATION & WORK SESSION

013
015
018

178A

020

Rep. Whisnant
Chair Macpherson
Rep. Whisnant
Rep. Whisnant

MOTION: Moves to SUSPEND the rules for the purpose of

reconsidering the vote on SB 271A.
Chair Macpherson

Hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.

Rep. Whisnant
Rep. Whisnant

MOTION: Moves to RECONSIDER the vote on SB 271A.

BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER

NUMBER OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
Chair Macpherson calls the meeting into order at 8:04 a.m.



022
027

029
032
041
060

Chair Macpherson

Hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.
Chair Macpherson

Rep. Whisnant

MOTION: Rep. Whisnant moves to adopt SB -3
amendments to resolve conflict dated 5/10/07.

Chair Macpherson

Hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.
Rep. Bonamici

Matt Kalmanson, Counsel (EXHIBIT A)

Kingsley Click, State Court Administrator

Chair Macpherson

Rep. Whisnant

MOTION: Moves SB 271A to the floor with a DO PASS AS
AMENDED recommendation.

VOTE: 8-0-1

AYE: 8 - Barker, Bonamici, Cameron, Komp,

Krieger, Read, Whisnant, Macpherson

EXCUSED: 1 - Flores

Chair Macpherson

The motion CARRIES.

REP. READ will lead discussion on the floor.

SB 671A & SB 554A- PUBLIC HEARING

072
089
134
163
208
220
240
248
265
271
279
290
302
178A 320
331
334
366

179A 024
030

065
074
092
098
102

SB 671A- WORK SESSION
132

Bill Taylor, Counsel (EXHIBIT B)

Sen. Ginny Burdick, Senate District 18
Bob Caldwell, Oregon Newspaper Association
Bill Blair, Oregon State Bar (EXHIBIT C)
Rep. Bonamici

Blair

Caldwell

Blair

Rep. Bonamici

Chair Macpherson

Sen. Burdick

Rep. Whisnant

Caldwell

Taylor

Chair Macpherson

Sen. Burdick

Bryan Brumley, Multnomah Open Oregon
Chair Macpherson

Pete Sheperd, Department of Justice

Chair Macpherson

Sheperd

Chair Macpherson

Rep. Bonamici

Sheperd

Rep. Barker



134
136
138

SB 554A- WORK SESSION
146

148
149

SB 985- PUBLIC HEARING

179A 173
183
233
349
362
369
389
392
397
399
404
414

SB 985- WORK SESSION
422

423

Chair Macpherson
Rep. Barker

Chair Macpherson
Rep. Barker

MOTION: Moves to ADOPT SB 671A-9 amendments dated

5/10/07.

VOTE: 9-0-0

AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye.

Rep. Barker

MOTION: Moves SB 671A to the floor with a DO PASS AS
AMENDED recommendation.

VOTE: 9-0-0

AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye.

Chair Macpherson

The motion CARRIES.

REP. BONAMICI will lead discussion on the floor.

Chair Macpherson

Rep. Barker

Chair Macpherson

Rep. Barker

MOTION: Moves SB 554A to the floor with a DO PASS
recommendation.

VOTE: 9-0-0

AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye.

Chair Macpherson

The motion CARRIES.

REP. READ will lead discussion on the floor.

Bill Taylor, Counsel

Pete Shepherd, Department of Justice (EXHIBIT D)
Anne Pratt, Crime Victim’s United (EXHIBIT E & F)
Susan Gerber, Department of Justice

Rep. Bonamici

Gerber

Rep. Bonamici

Taylor

Gerber

Chair Macpherson

Gerber

Chair Macpherson

Rep. Flores
Chair Macpherson
Rep. Flores

MOTION: Moves SB 985 to the floor with a DO PASS



recommendation.

VOTE: 9-0-0

AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye.
Chair Macpherson

The motion CARRIES.

REP. BARKER will lead discussion on the floor.

SB 257A- WORK SESSION

178B 020 Dave Nelson, NAIFA (EXHIBIT G)
076 John Mangan, ACLI (EXHIBIT H)
155 Richard Yost
340 Rep. Barker
352 Nelson

179B 011 Mangan
030 Rep. Bonamici
043 Mangan
064 Rep. Bonamici
073 Yost
096 Rep. Bonamici

179B 097 Yost
110 Rep. Flores
115 Mangan
138 Rep. Flores
165 Chair Macpherson
173 Rep. Bonamici
185 Nelson
187 Chair Macpherson
194 Cory Streisinger, DCBS
274 Chair Macpherson
282 Rep. Flores
284 Streisinger
337 Rep. Flores
338 Streisinger
343 Rep. Flores
352 Streisinger
362 David Tattum
399 Rep. Bonamici
415 Streisinger
439 Tattum
454 Rep. Bonamici
457 Streisinger
463 Rep. Cameron
470 Tattum
474 Chair Macpherson

SB 597- PUBLIC HEARING
484 Chair Macpherson
The following prepared testimony is submitted for the record without public testimony:

Margaret Noel and Norman Turrill, League of Women Voters
(EXHIBIT 1)




180A 017 Chair Macpherson adjourns the meeting at 10:00 a.m.

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

SB 271A, -3 amendments, Staff, 3pp

SB 671A, -9 amendments, Staff, 1p

SB 671A, Written Testimony, Brian Blair, 3pp

SB 985, Written Testimony, Pete Sheperd, 2pp

SB 985, Written Testimony of Simon Linsday, Anne Pratt, 1p

SB 985, Written Testimony of Shelley Linsday, Anne Pratt, 7pp

SB 257A, Written Testimony, Dave Nelson, 4pp

SB 257A, Written Testimony, John Mangan, 7pp

SB 554A, Written Testimony, Margaret Noel and Norman Turrill, 1p
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