HOUSE COMMITTEE ON JUDICIARY

May 14, 2007 Hearing Room 357 8:00 AM Tapes 178-180

MEMBERS PRESENT:	Rep. Greg Macpherson, Chair Rep. Jeff Barker, Vice-Chair Rep. Gene Whisnant, Vice-Chair Rep. Suzanne Bonamici Rep. Kevin Cameron Rep. Linda Flores Rep. Betty Komp
	Rep. Wayne Krieger
	Rep. Tobias Read
VISITING MEMBERS:	Sen. Ginny Burdick
STAFF PRESENT:	Matt Kalmanson, Counsel Bill Taylor, Counsel
	Sara Campbell, Committee Assistant
Measures or Issues Heard:	SB 271A Reconsideration & Work Session
	SB 671A Public Hearing
	SB 554A Public Hearing
	SB 671A Work Session
	SB 554A Work Session
	SB 985 Public Hearing
	SB 985 Work Session
	SB 257A Work Session
	SB 597 Public Hearing

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE #	COUNTER	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE	NUMBER	OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
178A	002	Chair Macpherson calls the meeting into order at 8:04 a.m.
SB 271A- REC	CONSIDERATION &	WORK SESSION
	013	Rep. Whisnant
	015	Chair Macpherson
	018	Rep. Whisnant
		Rep. Whisnant
		MOTION: Moves to SUSPEND the rules for the purpose of reconsidering the vote on SB 271A.
178A		Chair Macpherson
		Hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.
	020	Rep. Whisnant
		Rep. Whisnant
		MOTION: Moves to RECONSIDER the vote on SB 271A.

	Chair Macpherson
	Hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.
022	Chair Macpherson
027	Rep. Whisnant
	MOTION: Rep. Whisnant moves to adopt SB -3
	amendments to resolve conflict dated 5/10/07.
	Chair Macpherson
	Hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.
029	Rep. Bonamici
032	Matt Kalmanson, Counsel (EXHIBIT A)
041	Kingsley Click, State Court Administrator
060	Chair Macpherson
	Rep. Whisnant
	MOTION: Moves SB 271A to the floor with a DO PASS AS AMENDED recommendation.
	VOTE: 8-0-1
	AYE: 8 - Barker, Bonamici, Cameron, Komp,
	Krieger, Read, Whisnant, Macpherson
	EXCUSED: 1 - Flores
	Chair Macpherson
	The motion CARRIES.
	REP. READ will lead discussion on the floor.

SB 671A & SB 554A- PUBLIC HEARING

50 0/111		
	072	Bill Taylor, Counsel (EXHIBIT B)
	089	Sen. Ginny Burdick, Senate District 18
	134	Bob Caldwell, Oregon Newspaper Association
	163	Bill Blair, Oregon State Bar (EXHIBIT C)
	208	Rep. Bonamici
	220	Blair
	240	Caldwell
	248	Blair
	265	Rep. Bonamici
	271	Chair Macpherson
	279	Sen. Burdick
	290	Rep. Whisnant
	302	Caldwell
178A	320	Taylor
	331	Chair Macpherson
	334	Sen. Burdick
	366	Bryan Brumley, Multnomah Open Oregon
179A	024	Chair Macpherson
	030	Pete Sheperd, Department of Justice
	065	Chair Macpherson
	074	Sheperd
	092	Chair Macpherson
	098	Rep. Bonamici
	102	Sheperd

SB 671A- WORK SESSION	[

134	Chair Macpherson
-----	------------------

- 136 Rep. Barker
- 138 Chair Macpherson

Rep. Barker

MOTION: Moves to ADOPT SB 671A-9 amendments dated 5/10/07.

VOTE: 9-0-0

AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye. Rep. Barker

MOTION: Moves SB 671A to the floor with a DO PASS AS AMENDED recommendation.

VOTE: 9-0-0

AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye. Chair Macpherson

The motion CARRIES.

REP. BONAMICI will lead discussion on the floor.

SB 554A- WORK SESSION

146	Chair Macpherson
148	Rep. Barker
149	Chair Macpherson
	Rep. Barker
	MOTION: Moves SB 554A to the floor with a DO PASS recommendation.

VOTE: 9-0-0

AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye. Chair Macpherson

The motion CARRIES.

REP. READ will lead discussion on the floor.

SB 985- PUBLIC H	EARING	
179A 1	173	Bill Taylor, Counsel
1	183	Pete Shepherd, Department of Justice (EXHIBIT D)
2	233	Anne Pratt, Crime Victim's United (EXHIBIT E & F)
3	349	Susan Gerber, Department of Justice
3	362	Rep. Bonamici
3	369	Gerber
3	389	Rep. Bonamici
3	392	Taylor
3	397	Gerber
3	399	Chair Macpherson
4	404	Gerber
4	114	Chair Macpherson
<u>SB 985- WORK SE</u>	<u>SSION</u>	
4	122	Rep. Flores
4	423	Chair Macpherson
		Rep. Flores
		MOTION: Moves SB 985 to the floor with a DO PASS

recommendation. VOTE: 9-0-0 AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye. Chair Macpherson The motion CARRIES. REP. BARKER will lead discussion on the floor.

178B	ORK SESSION 020	Dave Nelson, NAIFA (EXHIBIT G)
	076	John Mangan, ACLI (EXHIBIT H)
	155	Richard Yost
	340	Rep. Barker
	352	Nelson
79B	011	Mangan
	030	Rep. Bonamici
	043	Mangan
	064	Rep. Bonamici
	073	Yost
	096	Rep. Bonamici
179B	097	Yost
	110	Rep. Flores
	115	Mangan
	138	Rep. Flores
	165	Chair Macpherson
	173	Rep. Bonamici
	185	Nelson
	187	Chair Macpherson
	194	Cory Streisinger, DCBS
	274	Chair Macpherson
	282	Rep. Flores
	284	Streisinger
	337	Rep. Flores
	338	Streisinger
	343	Rep. Flores
	352	Streisinger
	362	David Tattum
	399	Rep. Bonamici
	415	Streisinger
	439	Tattum
	454	Rep. Bonamici
	457	Streisinger
	463	Rep. Cameron
	470	Tattum
	474	Chair Macpherson

SB 597- PUBLIC HEARING

484

Chair Macpherson

The following prepared testimony is submitted for the record without public testimony:

Margaret Noel and Norman Turrill, League of Women Voters **(EXHIBIT I)**

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

- A. SB 271A, -3 amendments, Staff, 3pp
- B. SB 671A, -9 amendments, Staff, 1p
- C. SB 671A, Written Testimony, Brian Blair, 3pp
- D. SB 985, Written Testimony, Pete Sheperd, 2pp
- E. SB 985, Written Testimony of Simon Linsday, Anne Pratt, 1p
- F. SB 985, Written Testimony of Shelley Linsday, Anne Pratt, 7pp
- G. SB 257A, Written Testimony, Dave Nelson, 4pp
- H. SB 257A, Written Testimony, John Mangan, 7pp
- I. SB 554A, Written Testimony, Margaret Noel and Norman Turrill, 1p